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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

SEALINK FUNDING LIMITED,

Plaintiff,
V- Adv. Proc. No. 12-2051 (MG)

DEUTSCHE BANK AG; DEUTSCHE BANK
SECURITIES INC.; DB STRUCTURED PRODUCTS,
INC.; ACE SECURITIES CORP.; and DEUTSCHE
ALT-A SECURITIES INC,,

Defendants.

STIPULATION AND ORDER EXTENDING
MOTION TO REMAND BRIEFING DEADLINES

WHEREAS, on December 5, 2012, the Court entered an order (the “Order”) establishing
a briefing schedule for Plaintiff’s motions seeking remand and withdrawal of the reference
(together, the “Forum Motions”).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Court’s Order, Defendants’ papers in opposition to the
Forum Motions are due on or before Wednesday, January 23, 2013, and Plaintiff’s papers in
reply are due on or before February 6, 2013.

WHEREAS, Plaintiff and Defendants have conferred and agreed that an extension of the
remaining briefing deadlines for the Forum Motions is warranted.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and among the
parties through their respective counsel of record as follows:

1. Defendants shall file any papers in opposition to Plaintiff’s motion to remand on

or before Wednesday, January 30, 2013.
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2. Plaintiff shall file any papers in reply to Defendants’ papers in opposition to

Plaintiff’s motion to remand on or before Wednesday, February 13, 2013.

Dated: New York, New York
January 18, 2013.

BERNSTEIN LITOWITZ BERGER & SIMPSON THACHER &
GROSSMANN LLP BARTLETT LLP
By: /s/ David L. Wales By: /s/ David J. Woll

David L. Wales Thomas C. Rice
Rebecca E. Boon David J. Woll
Kimberly Hamm
1285 Avenue of the Americas, Isaac Rethy
38th Floor
New York, New York 10019 425 Lexington Avenue
Tel.: (212) 554-1400 New York, New York, 10017
Fax: (212) 554-1444 Tel.: (212) 455-2000

Fax: (212) 455-2502
dwales@blbglaw.com
rebecca.boon@blbglaw.com trice@stblaw.com
dwoll@stblaw.com
khamm@stblaw.com
irethy@stblaw.com

Attorneys for Defendants Deutsche Bank AG,
Deutsche Bank Securities Inc., DB Structured

Attorneys for Plaintiff Sealink Products, Inc., ACE Securities Corp., and
Funding Limited Deutsche Alt-A Securities Inc.
SO ORDERED.

Dated: January 22, 2013
New York, New York
/sIMartin Glenn
MARTIN GLENN
United States Bankruptcy Judge




